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No. 224, S.] [Published July 27, 1955.
CHAPTER 449

AN ACT to amend 158.05 (3) of the statutes, relating to the pay of the
barbers’ examining committee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

158.05 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

158.05 (3) Members of the commititee of examiners shall be ap-
pointed and hold office for terms of 3 years each. All such terms shall
expire on December 31 of the third year next following such appointment.
No member shall succeed himself for more than one term and each
member shall hold office until his successor is appointed and qualified.
Any vacancies on said committee shall be filled by appointment for the
unexpired term. Each member of the committee of examiners shall
receive a per diem of not to exceed * * * $25 per day for the actual number
of days he is engaged in the performance of his duties including necessary
travel time and in addition thereto his actual and necessary expenses.

Approved July 21, 1955.
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